Rated
voltage dc
Min. - Max. capacitance Circuit
confi guration
Max
currentC0G/NP0 X7R
SFNOC
M2.5 x 0.45 - 6g

Panel mount EMI fi lters
19
Ordering information
Solder-in types Note: Ordering code can have up to 4 additional digits on the end to denote special requirements.
SFS T C 500 0223 M X 0
Type Case dia. Electrical
confi guration Voltage Capacitance in picofarads (pF) Capacitance
tolerance Dielectric Nuts &
washers
Solder-in
panel
mount
fi lter
S = Special
(no case)
Contact Sales
Offi ce for full
part number
R = 2.8mm
T = 3.25mm
U = 5.6mm
C = C section 050 = 50Vdc
100 = 100Vdc
200 = 200Vdc
300 = 300Vdc
500 = 500Vdc
1K0 = 1kVdc
2K0 = 2kVdc
3K0 = 3kVdc
First digit is 0. Second and third
digits are signifi cant fi gures of
capacitance code. The fourth digit
is number of zeros following
Example: 0223=22nF
M = ±20%
(Standard)
P = -0 +100%
S = -20%+50%
Z = -20%+80%
C = C0G/NP0
X = X7R
0 = Without
Threaded types Note: Ordering code can have up to 4 additional digits on the end to denote special requirements.
SF J E L 050 0335 M X 1
Type Case style
* = Low Profi le Thread Electrical
confi guration
Voltage
or varistor
maximum
continuous
working voltage
Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance Dielectric Nuts &
washers
Screw
mount
fi lter
A = 4mm A/F
B = 4.75mm A/F
C = 6.35mm A/F
D = 10mm A/F
J = 9.8mm O.D.
K = 4.4mm O.D.
L = 6mm O.D.
M = 6.35mm O.D.
N = 3.5mm O.D.
T = 6.35mm A/F *
U = 6mm O.D. *
A = 4-40 UNC
B = 6-32 UNC